■ Model Designation (Example)
CP 1/4 N1U
② Tube dia. (※ In case that ② indicates thread, select thread size from table ③)
③ Thread size (※ In case that ③ indicates tube dia., select tube dia. from table②)
Thread Metric thread (mm)  pipe  thread
Code M5 M6 01 02 03 04
Size M5×0.8 M6×1 R1/8 R1/4 R3/8 R1/2
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
C Straight OC Inner Hex. Straight L Elbow LL Long Elbow
LH 45° Elbow H Single Banjo OL Hex. Holed Banjo B Branch Tee
D Run Tee X Branch Y VX Tripod Elbow AX Branch Elbow
A Twin Banjo RX Double Branch Y HW Double Banjo HT Triple Banjo
AW Double Twin Banjo AT Triple Twin Banjo CF Female Straight MF Bulkhead Female Straight
LF Female Elbow KD Triple Run Tee KVD Twin Triple Run Tee AF Link-up Twin Banjo
HF Link-up Banjo U Union Straight E Union Tee V Union Elbow
Y Union Y M Bulkhead Union MP Bulkhead Union P ML Bulkhead Union Elbow
VU Tripod Union AU Branch Union Elbow ZA Union Cross G Unequal Union Straight
EG Unequal Union Tee RG Unequal Double Y W Unequal Union Y KG Unequal Triple Tee
KVG Unequal Twin Triple Tee ZB Unequal Cross ZC Reducing Cross GJ Unequal Plug-in Straight
LJ Plug-in Elbow LGJ Unequal Plug-in Elbow LLGJ Unequal Plug-in Long Elbow LHJ 45° Plug-in Elbow
LLJ Long Plug-in Elbow YJ Plug-in Y WJ Unequal Plug-in Y KJ Plug-in Triple Tee
RJ Plug-in Double Y F Extension Screw Adaptor FF Unequal Screw Union IJ Union Stem
IG Unequal Union Stem TJ PT Jack PF Cap P Plug
※  parts are redesigned models.
① Type
Tube dia. mm sizeinch size
Code 4 6 8 10 12 165/32 3/16 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2 5/8
Size (mm) ø4 ø6 ø8 ø10 ø12 ø16ø3.97 ø4.76 ø6.35 ø7.94 ø9.53 ø12.7 ø15.88
Tube Fitting ①
Type
③
Thread size
②
Tube dia.
④
Color and Packaging option
④ Color and Packaging option
Code Color and Package classification
Color Combination
Remark
Release ring（※） Fitting body
No code Std. Black, White Black
-C Clean-room package Light-blue,White Light-gray, Black Optional selection
W Light-gray Light-gray Light-gray Optional selection
W-C Light-gray + Clean-room pkg. Light-gray Light-gray Optional selection
-UC Clean-wash and Clean-room pkg. Light-blue Light-gray Optional selection
※ . Release-ring color is white for inch-size products.
※ . Imperial sizes - Clean-room Pakage comes with black body.  Ask us for the options W, W-C, -UC
See "Find Part #" for Inch
NPT Push-In fitting models
Thread UNF thread N  thread
Code U10U N1U N2U N3U N4UN0U
Size 10-32UNF NPT1/8 NPT1/4 NPT3/8 NPT1/2NPT1/16
※ The unit of wrench size is inch (the code suffix is “U”).
※ R thread is same as BSPT
※ Visit MINI fittings for 1/8" O.D.   or 3mm, 2mm, 1.8mm O.D.  a nd 1/4", 5/32", 4mm, 6mm O.D. with smaller body fitting.
■ Specifications